

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 3432 of 2021

Sunil Kumar Agrawal **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

31/08/2021	Shri Praveen Das, Counsel for the Petitioner. Shri Rahul Jha, G.A. for the State. Heard. Learned counsel for the petitioner would submit that part of the land of the petitioner bearing Khasra No. 436/4 admeasuring 489 sq. ft. has been acquired and CC road has been constructed without their being proper acquisition. He refers to Annexure P-3, demarcation report conducted by Respondent No. 3 on application being made by respondent No. 2, wherein it has been affirmed that the plot of the petitioner has been used for construction of road without payment of compensation or without proper acquisition. Issue notice to respondent No. 2, as per rules. Respondent No. 2 is also directed to submit the entire note sheet whereby the construction has been carried out. In the meanwhile, it is directed that no further construction be carried out on the plot of the petitioner except the construction which has already been done, till the next date of hearing. List the case after 6 weeks. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge
Jyoti	